RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF PEORIA DESIGNATING THE TIME, PLACE AND DATE OF THE 2023 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Town Trustees of the Town of the City of Peoria, County of Peoria, and State of Illinois in a meeting assembled this 26th day of April, A.D., 2022, that the Annual Town Meeting to be held on Tuesday, April 11, 2023, be held in the City Council Chambers, located on the 4th Floor of the City Hall Building, Room 400, located at 419 Fulton Street in the Town of the City of Peoria, County of Peoria, and State of Illinois; said meeting to begin at 6:00 p.m.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY
OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, THIS 26TH DAY OF APRIL, 2022.

	APPROVED:
	Chairperson, Town Board of Trustees
ATTEST:	
Town Clerk	
EXAMINED AND APPROVED:	
Town Counsel	